From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

0429057	
120080	
\$140.00	
IJ	

FORM PTO-1894 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY			
IIIVAPE			
	∇ ∇ V Attorney Docket No.: NBK-972 ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies): State Street Bank and Trust Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
State Street Dairk and Trust Company	Name: Leif J. Ostberg, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Suite 305		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address. 401 Hamburg Turnpike		
☐ Corporation-State:	City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP 07470		
☑ Other Massachusetts Trust Company	State: NJ ZIP: 07470		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 区 N	lo ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	│		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	□ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other		
Other <u>Discharge</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached. □ Yes □ No		
Execution Date: <u>January 31, 2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) agached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	to too to the		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	· ·		
	429,057; 664,453; 1,236,457; 1,251,718; 1,282,557		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	5		
Name: <u>Jeremiah Lynch, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_140		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☐ Enclosed		
The state of the s	 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	40,0000		
	12-0080		
Crty: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	'		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any effected conv. in a true and			
the original document.			
Jeremiah Lynch	Leman Smel June 16, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
No. 10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT -

State Street Bank and Trust Company, holder of a security interest and assignment in various Trademarks of Leif J. Ostberg, Inc. listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") pursuant to an instrument entitled "Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks", dated May 18, 1998, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 1998, Reel 1736, Frames 0419-0427, no longer claims a security interest in said Trademarks and releases and discharges of same.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

ul Zit

	Ву:
	Its:
Suffolk, ss.	January <u>31</u> 2001
•	
Then personally app	eared the above-named <u>fed Epstein</u> as
and deed on behalf of said 8	State Street Bank and Trust Company, before me
	$\sim \sim $
	16/2/11/201
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

RON M. HADAR, ESQ., NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 29, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0462

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademark	Registration Number
PF	429,057
P.F.	1,236,457
P-F Flyers	664,453
PF Flyers	1,251,718
Pee Wee Flyers	1,709,380
PF (Design)	714,774
Posture Foundation	1,282,557

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/16/2004